Bourns® SSD Shunt Sensor
Digital Series
Introduction
INSTALLATION
 SSD Series – Shunt Sensor - Digital with CANbus Interface
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.

Size Technology
Normal
Current
(A)
Shunt
Resistance
(Microohms)
Initial
Accuracy Bandwidth ADC
Resolution
Operating
Temperature
Storage
Temperature Speed Supply
Voltage
SSD-100A-C 110 mm CANbus ± 100 300 ± 0.1 % 5 kHz 24 bits -40 °C
to +115 °C
-55 °C
to +125 °C
Up to
1100 RPS 5.0 V, 55 mA Typical
SSD-250A-C 110 mm CANbus ± 250 120 ± 0.1 % 5 kHz 24 bits -40 °C
to +115 °C
-55 °C
to +125 °C
Up to
1100 RPS 5.0 V, 55 mA Typical
SSD-500A-C 110 mm CANbus ± 500 60 ± 0.1 % 5 kHz 24 bits -40 °C
to +115 °C
-55 °C
to +125 °C
Up to
1100 RPS 24 V, 15 mA Typical
SSD-1000A-C 110 mm CANbus ± 1000 30 ± 0.1 % 5 kHz 24 bits -40 °C
to +115 °C
-55 °C
to +125 °C
Up to
1100 RPS 24 V, 15 mA Typical
Series Photo Package
Size Technology
Normal
Current
(A)
Shunt
Resistance
(Microohms)
Initial
Accuracy Bandwidth ADC
Resolution
Operating
Temperature
Storage
Temperature Speed Supply
Voltage
SSD-100A-R 110 mm RS-485 ± 100 300 ± 0.1 %
+ 5 mA 5 kHz 24 bits -40 °C
to +115 °C
-55 °C
to +125 °C
Up to
1100 RPS 5.0 V, 55 mA Typical
SSD-250A-R 110 mm RS-485 ± 250 120 ± 0.1 %
+ 5 mA 5 kHz 24 bits -40 °C
to +115 °C
-55 °C
to +125 °C
Up to
1100 RPS 5.0 V, 55 mA Typical
SSD-500A-R 110 mm RS-485 ± 500 60 ± 0.1 %
+ 5 mA 5 kHz 24 bits -40 °C
to +115 °C
-55 °C
to +125 °C
Up to
1100 RPS 24 V, 15 mA Typical
SSD-1000A-R 110 mm RS-485 ± 1000 30 ± 0.1 %
+ 5 mA 5 kHz 24 bits -40 °C
to +115 °C
-55 °C
to +125 °C